2023 RES-145

AUTHORIZING DONATION OF FUNDS FOR CHAINSAW WORKSHOPS FOR WOMEN FROM THE FOUNDATION FOR DANE COUNTY PARKS

The Foundation for Dane County Parks received a grant from A Fund for Women, a component fund of Madison Community Foundation, for Dane County Parks to provide chainsaw trainings for women and non-binary park volunteers. These chainsaw trainings will provide women with the knowledge, confidence, and hands-on skills to pursue a career in a natural resource management field.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$19,865 in funds from the Foundation for Dane County Parks for chainsaw workshops for women.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane County Executive gives thanks to the Foundation for Dane County Parks for soliciting the grant on behalf of Dane County Parks and to A Fund for Women, a component fund of Madison Community Foundation for their grant.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that revenue account LWRPKOP 84238 "Adult Conservation Team" and expense account LWRPKOP 20313 "Adult Conservation Team" be increased by \$19,865. These funds shall carry forward until expended.